Individual Meet Results

2013 South Island Secondary Sc¢ 12-Jul-13 to 13-Jul-13 SC Meters - FINA Points

Location: Stadium 2000

Time F/P/S

Alex Chirnside (14) M
2:16.25S 387
1:21.50S 317
1:24.69S 283

27.86S 386
27.89S 385
37.72S 299
38.47S 282
34.08S 261
DQ
35.97S 248
1:01.57S 388
1:17.51S 251

Victoria Clarke (15) F
1:23.74S 419
1:24.09S 414
2:37.81S 441

38.92S 405
39.38S 391
1:13.15S 426
1:13.66S 417
33.66S 379
33.89S 436
34.85S 401
2:41.47S 418
1:13.94S 416

Caitlin Deans (13) F (SE3)

2:08.82S5 642
28.97S 516
28.98S 516

2:30.43S 509

1:12.23S 442
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Event

Male Open 200 Free

Male 14 & Under 100 Breast
Male 14 & Under 100 Breast
Male 14 & Under 50 Free
Male 14 & Under 50 Free
Male 14 & Under 50 Breast
Male 14 & Under 50 Breast
Male 14 & Under 50 Fly
Male Open 200 IM

Male 14 & Under 50 Back
Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male 14 & Under 100 Back

Female 15 & Over 100 Breast
Female 15 & Over 100 Breast
Female Open 200 Back
Female 15 & Over 50 Breast
Female 15 & Over 50 Breast
Female 15 & Over 100 Fly
Female 15 & Over 100 Fly
Female 15 & Over 50 Fly
Female 15 & Over 50 Back
Female 15 & Over 50 Back
Female Open 200 Fly

Female 15 & Over 100 Back

Female Open 200 Free
Female 14 & Under 50 Free
Female 14 & Under 50 Free
Female Open 200 Back
Female 14 & Under 100 Fly

IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT

TAI-OT
TAI-OT
TAI-OT
TAI-OT
TAI-OT
TAI-OT
TAI-OT
TAI-OT
TAI-OT
TAI-OT
TAI-OT
TAI-OT

COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT

Place

—
w 3 2

O L &0 L O &N &N X X

W 00 = = W

Points

Improv

0.14
-1.49
1.70
0.92
0.95
-0.25
0.50
1.47

2.06
1.20
-0.33

-0.48
-0.13
-1.07
-0.91
-0.45
-0.29
0.22
1.07
1.19
2.15
-0.71
2.18

-1.26
0.58
0.59

-3.43

-0.61



1:13.39S 422
2:32.55S 544
1:01.51S 570
1:01.54S 569
2:39.92S 430
4:29.29S 663
5:14.88S 569

Chris Dickie (17) M (SE3)

2:01.78S 543
1:10.42S 492
1:12.01S 460
25.24S 520
25.44S 508
30.82S 549
31.46S 517
1:04.84S 417
1:10.90S 319
27.94S 474
28.24S 460
54.29S 567
56.53S 502

Tegan Duncan (17) F
1:20.33S 475
1:22.63S 436

30.18S 457
30.93S 424
37.53S 451
37.55S 451
31.84S 448
32.71S 414
2:55.59S 450

Courtland Ellis (13) M
1:11.59S 468
1:12.87S 444

33.43S 430
33.47S 429
2:20.66S 479
58.30S 458
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3C
3C
4C
4C
7C
7C
12C
12C
20

3B
3B
7B
7B
14
16B

Female 14 & Under 100 Fly
Female Open 200 IM
Female 14 & Under 100 Free
Female 14 & Under 100 Free
Female Open 200 Fly
Female Open 400 Free
Female Open 400 IM

Male Open 200 Free

Male 15 & Over 100 Breast
Male 15 & Over 100 Breast
Male 15 & Over 50 Free
Male 15 & Over 50 Free
Male 15 & Over 50 Breast
Male 15 & Over 50 Breast
Male 15 & Over 100 Fly
Male 15 & Over 100 Fly
Male 15 & Over 50 Fly
Male 15 & Over 50 Fly
Male 15 & Over 100 Free
Male 15 & Over 100 Free

Female 15 & Over 100 Breast
Female 15 & Over 100 Breast
Female 15 & Over 50 Free
Female 15 & Over 50 Free
Female 15 & Over 50 Breast
Female 15 & Over 50 Breast
Female 15 & Over 50 Fly
Female 15 & Over 50 Fly
Female Open 200 Breast

Male 14 & Under 100 Breast
Male 14 & Under 100 Breast
Male 14 & Under 50 Breast
Male 14 & Under 50 Breast
Male Open 200 IM

Male 14 & Under 100 Free

COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT

OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT

OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT

IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
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0.55
-2.68
0.33
0.36
-0.64
-3.57
-5.96

0.69
0.67
2.26
-0.08
0.12
0.42
1.06
432
10.38
0.54
0.84
-0.65
1.59

3.09
5.39
0.69
1.44
1.40
1.42
0.59
1.46
12.34

0.59
1.87
-1.55
-1.51
-0.27
-0.50



58.83S
DQ

445
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Devon Familton (13) F

1:18.99S
1:20.84S
2:29.76S
36.81S
36.85S
2:32.328
32.84S
32.98S
1:03.05S
1:04.94S
2:56.65S

500
466
516
478
477
547
479
473
529
484
442

Erin Ford (13) F

29.228
29.47S
2:40.65S
33.26S
33.958
1:04.95S
1:05.64S
1:14.46S
1:17.40S

Matthew Gillespie (15)

2:07.46S
27.44S
2:25.96S
1:08.55S
29.80S
DQ
1:07.23S
1:09.19S
DQ
5:18.55S

503
491
418
461
433
484
469
408
363

473
404
384
353
391

385
353

404
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Tame Govaerts (13) M

1:09.83S
1:11.23S

505
475
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13
15A
15A
16A
16A
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# 3B
# 3B

Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male Open 400 IM

Female 14 & Under 100 Breast
Female 14 & Under 100 Breast
Female Open 200 Back
Female 14 & Under 50 Breast
Female 14 & Under 50 Breast
Female Open 200 IM

Female 14 & Under 50 Back
Female 14 & Under 50 Back
Female 14 & Under 100 Free
Female 14 & Under 100 Free
Female Open 200 Breast

Female 14 & Under 50 Free
Female 14 & Under 50 Free
Female Open 200 Back
Female 14 & Under 50 Back
Female 14 & Under 50 Back
Female 14 & Under 100 Free
Female 14 & Under 100 Free
Female 14 & Under 100 Back
Female 14 & Under 100 Back

Male Open 200 Free

Male 15 & Over 50 Free
Male Open 200 Back
Male 15 & Over 100 Fly
Male 15 & Over 50 Fly
Male Open 200 IM

Male 15 & Over 100 Back
Male 15 & Over 100 Back
Male Open 400 Free

Male Open 400 IM

Male 14 & Under 100 Breast
Male 14 & Under 100 Breast

JIMCG-OT
JIMCG-OT

COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT

OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT

IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT

KHSD-OT
KHSD-OT
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0.03

-0.07
1.78
-3.01
-0.12
-0.08
-0.01
-0.43
-0.29
0.07
1.96
5.13

0.22
0.47
1.19
0.47
1.16
-0.19
0.50
1.24
4.18

-0.36
0.50
-9.14
3.21
0.32

0.42
2.38

-21.14

-0.28
1.12



26.49S 450
27.26S 412
32.535 467
32.73S 459
30.44S 367
33.39S 278
31.01S 387
31.16S 382
57.13S 486
57.60S 474
2:36.43S 459

George Gray (14 M
28.50S 361
2:29.88S 354
DQ
32.90S 324
33.29S 313
1:00.39S 412
1:00.71S 405
1:09.24S 353
1:09.49S 349
NS

Michael Gray (16) M
2:00.29S 563
27.04S 423
36.43S 332
2:20.61S 479
2:22.64S 447
4:12.56S 597

Grace Heather (14) F
1:28.80S 352
31.10S 417
2:45.95S 379
42.02S 321
1:25.87S 263
36.70S 293
2:48.10S 407
37.84S 313
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12B
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15B
15B
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21

4B

12B
15B
15B
16B
16B
19B
19B
25

4D
7D
14
18
23

3A
4A

7A
8A
12A
13
15A

Male 14 & Under 50 Free
Male 14 & Under 50 Free
Male 14 & Under 50 Breast
Male 14 & Under 50 Breast
Male 14 & Under 50 Fly
Male 14 & Under 50 Fly
Male 14 & Under 50 Back
Male 14 & Under 50 Back
Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male Open 200 Breast

Male 14 & Under 50 Free
Male Open 200 Back

Male 14 & Under 50 Fly
Male 14 & Under 50 Back
Male 14 & Under 50 Back
Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male 14 & Under 100 Back
Male 14 & Under 100 Back
Male Open 400 IM

Male Open 200 Free

Male 15 & Over 50 Free
Male 15 & Over 50 Breast
Male Open 200 IM

Male Open 200 Fly

Male Open 400 Free

Female 14 & Under 100 Breast

Female 14 & Under 50 Free
Female Open 200 Back
Female 14 & Under 50 Breast
Female 14 & Under 100 Fly
Female 14 & Under 50 Fly
Female Open 200 IM

Female 14 & Under 50 Back

KHSD-OT
KHSD-OT
KHSD-OT
KHSD-OT
KHSD-OT
KHSD-OT
KHSD-OT
KHSD-OT
KHSD-OT
KHSD-OT
KHSD-OT

OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT

OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT

COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
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10
16
16

11
17
25
15

0.09
0.86
0.47
0.67
0.63
3.58
0.20
0.35
-0.36
0.11
1.13

0.02
1.50

-0.83
-0.44
-0.17

0.15
-1.12
-0.87

-0.03

1.06
-0.40
-3.70
-7.88
-3.31

-7.74
0.75
5.79

-0.88

-5.52

-2.43

-0.69
0.86



1:18.55S 347
1:18.92S5 342
3:15.96S 323
6:00.47S 379

Thomas Heaton (14) M
2:01.14S 551
1:08.18S 359
1:09.72S 336
2:22.57S 460

57.85S 468
58.25S 459
4:14.23S 586
4:56.73S 499

Ben McMahon (14) M
27.82S 388
29.71S 318

2:36.75S 310
29.46S 405
29.855 389
32.06S 350
32.57S 334

1:05.73S 319

1:10.21S 338

1:14.53S 283

Alice Moran (14) F
29.95S 467
30.24S 454

2:30.13S 512
1:19.72S 329
1:25.71S 264
33.82S 438
33.92S 434
1:11.15S 467
1:12.19S 447
NS

Ronald Poon (15) M
2:00.71S 557
25.95S 478
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Female 14 & Under 100 Back
Female 14 & Under 100 Back
Female Open 200 Breast
Female Open 400 IM

Male Open 200 Free

Male 14 & Under 100 Fly
Male 14 & Under 100 Fly
Male Open 200 IM

Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male Open 400 Free

Male Open 400 IM

Male 14 & Under 50 Free
Male 14 & Under 50 Free
Male Open 200 Back

Male 14 & Under 50 Fly
Male 14 & Under 50 Fly
Male 14 & Under 50 Back
Male 14 & Under 50 Back
Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male 14 & Under 100 Back
Male 14 & Under 100 Back

Female 14 & Under 50 Free
Female 14 & Under 50 Free
Female Open 200 Back
Female 14 & Under 100 Fly
Female 14 & Under 100 Fly
Female 14 & Under 50 Back
Female 14 & Under 50 Back
Female 14 & Under 100 Back
Female 14 & Under 100 Back
Female Open 400 IM

Male Open 200 Free
Male 15 & Over 50 Free

COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT

IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT

OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT

OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT
OGHS-OT

JIMCG-OT
JIMCG-OT
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0.24
1 0.61
0.92
8.64
2 -0.68
2.09
5 3.63
3 -1.70
6 -0.57
-0.17
8 0.97
8 5.43
1.02
1 2.91
15.99
5 0.39
0.78
3 1.99
2.50
6.75
5 4.67
8.99
-0.03
2 0.26
3 0.36
1.39
1 7.38
3 0.01
0.11
8 0.86
1.90
4 0.50
0.18



26.428
2:21.608
56.37S
56.87S

Nicholas Pryde (14) M (SE3)

2:06.10S
28.15S
2:28.08S
NS
2:25.64S
1:00.08S
1:00.51S
2:31.09S
4:25.818
5:08.98S

Semolina Schillberg (13) F

29.76S
30.355
41.49S
41.55S
1:17.09S
1:19.37S
33.89S
35.06S
1:05.38S
1:05.88S

Nathan Scott (14) M

2:19.89S
1:24.428
1:24.69S
1:09.158
1:10.96S

31.24S

34.995
1:04.29S
1:13.65S
1:13.87S
4:56.00S

453
469
506
493

489
375
367

431
418
409
376
512
442

476
449
334
333
364
333
372
336
474
464

358
285
283
344
318
339
269
341
293
290
371
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4D
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16D
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1
4B
5
&B
14
16B
16B
18
23
25

4A
4A
7A
7A
8A
8A
12A
12A
16A
16A

3B
3B
&B
&B
12B
15B
16B
19B
19B
23

Male 15 & Over 50 Free
Male Open 200 IM

Male 15 & Over 100 Free
Male 15 & Over 100 Free

Male Open 200 Free

Male 14 & Under 50 Free
Male Open 200 Back
Male 14 & Under 100 Fly
Male Open 200 IM

Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male Open 200 Fly

Male Open 400 Free

Male Open 400 IM

Female 14 & Under 50 Free
Female 14 & Under 50 Free
Female 14 & Under 50 Breast
Female 14 & Under 50 Breast
Female 14 & Under 100 Fly
Female 14 & Under 100 Fly
Female 14 & Under 50 Fly
Female 14 & Under 50 Fly
Female 14 & Under 100 Free
Female 14 & Under 100 Free

Male Open 200 Free

Male 14 & Under 100 Breast
Male 14 & Under 100 Breast
Male 14 & Under 100 Fly
Male 14 & Under 100 Fly
Male 14 & Under 50 Fly
Male 14 & Under 50 Back
Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male 14 & Under 100 Back
Male 14 & Under 100 Back
Male Open 400 Free

JIMCG-OT
JIMCG-OT
JIMCG-OT
JIMCG-OT

OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT

COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT

IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
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28

10

15

13

0.65
1.98
0.63
1.13

-2.76
0.42
-12.16

-2.96
-0.45
-0.02
1.72
-4.64
4.87

-0.34
0.25
0.31
0.37
0.40
2.68
0.62
1.79

-0.16
0.34

0.43
-0.92
-0.65

0.18

1.99

0.51

0.80

0.32
-2.50
-2.28
-1.48



Benjamin Simmers (16) M (SE3)

1:59.42S 576 F # 1
25.10S 529 P # 4D
25.25S 519 F # 4D

1:03.02S 455 F # 8D

1:04.86S 417 P # 8D
27.08S 521 P # 12D
27.51S 497 F # 12D
54.12S 572 F # 16D
54.83S 550 P # 16D
1:05.62S 414 F # 19D
1:08.00S 372 P # 19D
Olivia Stevens (17) F (SE3)
30.62S 437 P # 4C
41.01S 346 P # 7C
Andrew Trembath (16) M (SE3)

1:55.48S 637 F # 1

2:03.15S 639 F #5
56.14S 643 F # 8D

1:00.84S 505 P # 8D

2:07.23S 647 F # 14
27.20S 574 F # 15D
27.69S 544 P # 15D

NS F # 18
58.51S 585 F # 19D
1:03.83S 450 P # 19D

2:24.41S 583 F # 21

4:37.27S 612 F #25

Samuel Wardhaugh (14) M (SE3)

2:05.64S 494 F # 1
27.68S 394 F # 4B
27.89S 385 P # 4B

1:08.31S 357 F # 8B

1:09.03S 346 P # 8B
30.73S 357 P # 12B
30.93S 350 F # 12B

2:35.15S 357 F # 14

Male Open 200 Free

Male 15 & Over 50 Free
Male 15 & Over 50 Free
Male 15 & Over 100 Fly
Male 15 & Over 100 Fly
Male 15 & Over 50 Fly
Male 15 & Over 50 Fly
Male 15 & Over 100 Free
Male 15 & Over 100 Free
Male 15 & Over 100 Back
Male 15 & Over 100 Back

Female 15 & Over 50 Free
Female 15 & Over 50 Breast

Male Open 200 Free

Male Open 200 Back
Male 15 & Over 100 Fly
Male 15 & Over 100 Fly
Male Open 200 IM

Male 15 & Over 50 Back
Male 15 & Over 50 Back
Male Open 200 Fly

Male 15 & Over 100 Back
Male 15 & Over 100 Back
Male Open 200 Breast
Male Open 400 IM

Male Open 200 Free
Male 14 & Under 50 Free
Male 14 & Under 50 Free
Male 14 & Under 100 Fly
Male 14 & Under 100 Fly
Male 14 & Under 50 Fly
Male 14 & Under 50 Fly
Male Open 200 IM

IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT

COLUM-OT
COLUM-OT

OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT

OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
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-0.23
0.32
0.47
2.96
4.80
0.35
0.78
0.54
1.25
0.29
2.67

0.44

-5.59
-0.52
-1.44
3.26
1.26
0.58
1.07

1.65
6.97
1.88
7.65

-7.78
0.52
0.73

-0.47
0.25

-0.62

-0.42
4.27



59.53S 430
1:00.39S 412
NS

Greagh Williams (15) M
1:21.87S 313
2:25.83S 385
1:09.50S 339

31.77S 323
2:29.76S 386
1:07.37S 383
1:09.00S 356
4:31.25S 482

Han Zhang (15) M
1:07.33S 563
1:08.21S 541

31.95S 493
32.28S 478
1:01.57S 488
1:02.67S 462
2:15.23S 539
2:26.97S 553
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16B
16B
23

3D

8D
12D
18
19D
19D
23

3D
3D
7D
7D
8D
8D
14
21

Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male 14 & Under 100 Free
Male Open 400 Free

Male 15 & Over 100 Breast
Male Open 200 Back

Male 15 & Over 100 Fly
Male 15 & Over 50 Fly
Male Open 200 Fly

Male 15 & Over 100 Back
Male 15 & Over 100 Back
Male Open 400 Free

Male 15 & Over 100 Breast
Male 15 & Over 100 Breast
Male 15 & Over 50 Breast
Male 15 & Over 50 Breast
Male 15 & Over 100 Fly
Male 15 & Over 100 Fly
Male Open 200 IM

Male Open 200 Breast

OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT
OBHS-OT

IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT
IMCG-OT

JIMCG-OT
JIMCG-OT
JIMCG-OT
JIMCG-OT
JIMCG-OT
JIMCG-OT
JIMCG-OT
JIMCG-OT

10

12
17

10

NN W W NN = =

0.10
0.96

0.06
3.96
1.83
1.24
2.11
0.83
2.46
-2.50

0.58
1.46
0.69
1.02
0.21
1.31
1.73
231



